Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked HOURLY HOURLY
BASIC RATE FRINGE

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION OF PAY BENEFITS TOTAL
$ $ $

103 Bricklayer, Blocklayer or Stonemason 35 .. 10 18.40 53.50
Premium lncrease(s):

DOT PREMIUM: Pay two times the hourly basic rate on
Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day & Christmas Day .

..

105 Carpenter 33.68 19.81 53.49
Future lncrease(s):
- Add $1.25/hr on 6/2/2014.
Premium lncrease(s):

DOT PREMIUM: Pay two times the hourly basic rate on
Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day & Christmas Day.

107 Cement Finisher 33.51 16 .. 13 49.64
Future lncrease(s):

Add $1 .. 87 on 6/1/14; Add $1.87 on 6/1/15; Add $1.75
on 6/1/16.

Premium lncrease(s):
DOT PREMIUMS: 1) Pay two times the hourly basic
rate on Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day &
Christmas Day. 2) Add $1.40/hr when the Wisconsin
Department of Transportation or responsible governing
agency requires that work be performed at night under
artificial illumination with traffic control and the work is
completed after sunset and before sunrise.

109 Electrician 32.82 22.61 55.43
Premium lncrease(s):

DOT PREMIUM: Pay two times the hourly basic rate on
Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day & Christmas Day.

-·

111 Fence Erector 24.72 0.00 24.72

116 Ironworker 31.25 19.46 50.71

118 Line Constructor (Electrical) 38.25 17.31 55 .. 56

125 Pavement Marking Operator 16 .. 00 7.35 23.35

126 Piledriver 30.98 15.90 4688

130 Plumber 33 .. 75.~ 14.07 47 .. 82

135 Sieamiitter 42.45 16.71 59.16

137 Teledata Technician or Installer 21.89 11.85 33..74

Determination No. 201400001 _____________ Page 10 of 28

frlnge Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked HOUI'<LY HOURLY
BASIC RATE FRINGE

<;::oo_s TRADE OR OCCUPATION OF PAY BENEFITS TOTAL
$ $ $

143 Tuckpointer, Caulker or Cleaner 35.25 13.15 48.40

144 Underwater Diver (Except on Great Lakes) 38.80 18 98 57.78

146 Welf Driller or Pump Installer 25.32 15.65 40.97

150 Heavy Equipment Operator- ELECTRICAL LINE CONSTRUCTION 29.16 14.34 43.50
ONLY

151 .. Light Equipment Operator -ELECTRICAL LINE CONSTRUCTION ONLY 30.60 14.86 45.46

152 Heavy Truck Driver- ELECTRICAL LINE CONSTRUCTION ONLY 26.78 13.63 40.41

153 Light Truck Driver- ELECTRICAL LINE CONSTRUCTION ONLY 24.86 12.97 37.83

154 Groundman- ELECTRICAL LINE CONSTRUCTION ONLY 21.75 12.70 34.45

TRUCK DRIVERS

Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked HOURLY HOURLY
BASIC RATE FRINGE

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION OF PAY BENEFITS TOTAL
$ $ $

201 Single Axle or Two Axle 30.00 15.00 45.00

203 Three or More Axle 16.00 7.35 23.35

204 Articulated, Euclid, Dumptor, Off Road Material Hauler 32.89 18.96 5185

205 Pavement Marking Vehicle 16.00 7.35 23.35

207 Truck Mechanic 16.00 7.35 23.35

I ABORERS

Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked HOURLY HOURLY
BASIC RATE FRINGE

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION OF PAY BENEFITS TOTAL
$ $ $

301 General Laborer 25.60 14.62 40.22
Premium lncrease(s):

Add $.20 for blaster, bracer, manhole builder, caulker,
bottomman and power tool; Add $.55 for pipelayer; Add
$1.00 for tunnel work 0-15 lbs. compressed air; Add
$2.00 for over 15-30 lbs. compressed air; Add $3.00 for
over 30 lbs. compressed air.

303 Landscaper 25.28 11.46 36.74

304 Flagperson or Traffic Control Person 24.70 10.72 35.42

311 Fiber Optic Laborer (Outside, Other Than Concrete Encased) 18.31 12.67 3G.98

314 "Railroad Track Laborer 23.46 3.30 26.76

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERA TORS
------~ .. SEWER, WATER OR TUN.::N.::E::.oL::..W"".':O'-'R"K'-----------

Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION

521 Backhoe (Track Type) Having a Mfgr.'s Rated Capacity of 130,000 Lbs. or
Over; Caisson Rig; Crane, Tower Crane, Pedestal Tower or Derrick, With
Boom, Leads &/or Jib Lengths Measuring 176Ft or Over; Crane, Tower
Crane, Pedestal Tower or Derrick, With or Without Attachments, With a
Lifting Capacity of Over 100 Tons, Self~Erecting Tower Crane With a
Lifting Capacity Of0ver4,000 Lbs., Crane With Boom Dollies; Master